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RB RBQO'B8T FOR WAIVBR PROM RBQUIRBMBNT THAT BACH TBLBPHONE 
STATION SJmLL ALLOW INCCHING CALLS 

AGENDA: 

DOCJCBT NO. t70531-TC - BBLLSOO"m PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS, 
INC. 

07/15/97 - R.BGOLAR AOBNDA · PROPOSBD AGBNCY' ACTION -
INTERBSTBD PBRSONS MAY PARTlCIPATB 

CRITICAL DATBB: 08/04/97 - STATUTORY DEADLINE 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: S: \PSC\Qro\WP\970538. RCM 

CASB BACKGROOHD 

The provider listed on page 4 has ~ubmitted a request to block 
incoming calls at its pay telephones. The request was submitted on 
a properly completed Form PSC/~ 2 (12/94). 

The Waiver Petition was filed on May 6, 1997 . The Notice of 
Petition for Waiver was submitted to the Secretary of State for 
publication in the Florida Administrative Weekly May 20, 1997. The 
comment period end.ed JUne 13, 1997, and no c0<m10nts were submitted . 
The statutory deadline for the Commission's decision regarding thio 
petition is August 4, 1997 . 

Staff believes the following recommendations are appropriate. 

QISCQSSIQR QP ISSU&g 

ISSQB 1: Should the Commiaoion grant the provider listed on page 
4 a waiver from the requirement that each telephone station shall 
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allow incoming calls for the pay telephone numbers at the addresses 
listed? 

BBCQMMBNDATION: Yes. (Monteiro) 

STAPP ANALXSIS: Rule 25 - 24.515 (8), Florida Administrative Code, 
provides in pertinent part; 

Each telephone station shall allow incoming 
calla to be received, with the exception of 
those located at penal institutions, hospital• 
and achools, and at location• specifically 
exempted by the C011111iellion. There ahall be no 
charge for receiving incoming calls. Reauests 
for exemption from the requirement that each 
telephone station allow ineomi~g oalls shall 
be accompanied by a completed PORM PSC/CMU-2 
(12/94 ), which is incorporated into this rule 
by reference . 

The provider listed on page 4 has submitted a properly 
completed Requeet to Block Incoming Calla form for each of the 
instruments identified on page 4. Staff has reviewed each form and 
found each t o have been signed by the owner or officer of the pay 
telephone company, the location owner, and the chief of the law 
enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the pay telephone 
is located. 

By signing FORM PSC/CMU -2 (12/94), the pay telephone company 
has agreed to provide central office-based intercept at no charge 
to the end-user and to promi "'ently display a written notice 
directly above or below the telephone number which states "Incoming 
calls blocked at the request of law enforcement . • Furthermore, 
there is language on the form above each of the three party' a 
signatures which states • I am aware that pursuant to Section 
837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement 
in writing wi th the .intent to mislead a public-servant in the 
~rformance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor 
of the second degree.• 

Staff recommends that the waiver requested i n this docket 
should be granted. This waiver is being requeeted in accordance 
with the requirements of Chapter 120.542(2), Florida Statutes. The 
petitioner has demonstrated that granting thie waiver will not 
impede the continued provieion of pay telephone service to the 
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• 
using public as intended by the underlying atatute Chapter 364.345, 
Florida Statutes. 

In addition, the petitioner has demonstrated that granting 
this waiver will lift the •substantial hardship• that the rule 
imposes on law enforcement and the location provider. 

IS8QB 2; Should this docket be closed? 

&BCOMMENDAXIQH ; Yes, this docket should be closed unless a person 
whose substantial interest a are affected by the Commiss ion • s 
decision files a protest within 21 daye of the issuance of the 
Proposed Agency Action. (Cox) 

STApp l\NALYSI81 Whether staff 's recommen•iation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a proposed agency action 
order. If no timely protest to the proposed agency action is filed 
within 21 daya of the date o f issuance of t:. :l Order, this docket 
should be closed. 
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poc!IBT NO. "'P,.ao,.,y ... r.,p .. B..,B.__ __ _ 

970538·TC BBLLSOUTH PUBLIC COMH . 

970538·TC B8LL8otrnl PUBLIC COMH. 

9705li·TC BILLSOUTH PUBLIC COHH . 

PHQHP! NUMBER 

352/3)2 · 9133 

352/332· 91)1 

)52/332· 5074 
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ADQRJI8 CITY 

'410 SW ITH AV!NUI OAlN!ISVl LL!I 

6410 SW 8TH AV!NU!I QA1N!ISV1LL! 

6410 SW ITH AVENV!I QAJN!SVILLB 
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